Region 13. Nueces Flood Planning Executive Committee Meeting March 16, 2021 2:00 PM to 4:00PM

San Patricio Drainage District 701 S San Patricio St, Sinton TX 78387

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome and roll call
- 3. Prayer
- 4. Discussion and possible action regarding recommending to the Full RFPG the most qualified Technical consultant based on submission documents received and reviewed from RFQ 20-03 on March 10, 2021 for the development of the 2023 Regional Flood Plan for Region 13 Nueces RFPG, as set forth in 31 TAC § 361.12 (a)(2)
 - a. Review, score, and rank RFQ responses
 - b. Select the highest ranked firm as the most qualified for recommendation to the Full RFPG
 - c. Sponsor discuses next step for the selected firm after concurrence at the Full RFPG
- 5. Executive Officers, Sponsor & TWDB comments
- 6. Adjourn

The Region 13 - Nueces Flood Planning Executive Committee may announce that it will go into executive session on any item listed on this agenda if the subject matter is permitted by law for a closed session. The open portions of this meeting will be recorded and made available to the public upon request.

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to tpruski@nueces-ra.org and include "**Region 13. Nueces Flood Planning Executive committee Mar16th-Public Comments**".

If you wish to provide oral public comments at the meeting, please email your comments to tpruski@nueces-ra.org and include "**Region 13. Nueces Flood Planning Executive committee Mar16th-Public Comments**"" in the subject line of the email.

Additional information may be obtained from: Travis Pruski, Nueces River Authority, 539 HWY 83 South, 830-278-6810, tpruski@nueces-ra.org.